
105 Anapamu Street, Santa
BarbaraCounty of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 115-00556

Status:Type: Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:7/7/2015 7/7/2015

Title: Consider recommendations regarding Engineering Design Services Contract with SWT Engineering,
Inc. for the Tajiguas Sanitary Landfill Phase 2 Partial Closure, County Project No. 129913, Third
District, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize an Engineering Design Services Contract with the consulting firm of SWT
Engineering, Inc. (not a local vendor), for the Phase 2 Partial Final Closure Project at the Tajiguas
Sanitary Landfill in the amount of $206,845.00; and

b) Find that pursuant to California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Guidelines Section 15162, no
substantial changes are proposed, and no new information of substantial importance has come to
light regarding environmental effects of the Phase 2 Partial Final Closure Project or of the sufficiency
or feasibility of mitigation measures, and therefore the project and the approval of an Engineering
Design Services Contract for the project is within the scope of the project covered by the Tajiguas
Landfill Expansion Project EIR (01-EIR-05) certified by the Board of Supervisors on August 13, 2002,
the Addendum to 01-EIR-05 dated November 8, 2006 and accepted by the Board of Supervisors on
December 5, 2006 and the Tajiguas Landfill Reconfiguration and Baron Ranch Restoration Project
Subsequent EIR (08-EIR-00000-00007) certified May 5, 2009.

Sponsors: PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment 1 BoardCntrctSum-AgrmntForServOfIndepndtContrctrSWTEngInc

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Acted on as follows:BOARD OF SUPERVISORS7/7/2015 1 Pass

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 7/1/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

